
Sponsor/Exhibitor Contact Information

Iowa Donor Network (Sponsor)

Exhibitors

The Iowa Donor Network is a non-profit
organization that operates as the primary contact
for organ, tissue and eye donation services for
the state of Iowa

Sarah Jaschen, Director of Partner and Hospital
Relations

550 Madison Ave.
North Liberty, IA 52317
515.727.7897
sjaschen@iadn.org

Death Investigation Training Academy

Death investigation specific training in online and
classroom-conference formats. Our training
approach is a CME and law enforcement format.

Darren Dake, D-ABMDI
PO Box 571
Cuba, MO 65453
888.556.0177
darren@deathinvestigation.training

DMACC Criminal Justice Training Center
and Criminal Justice Program

A multi-use facility for Public Safety Agencies,
Academic Institutions, private entities, and
private sourced events.

2260 S. Ankeny Blvd.
Ankeny, IA 50023
515.313.7726
Craig Matzke
camatzke@dmacc.edu

Ferno
Integrated patient transport and loading systems

Dan Pleasant
27 Morningstar
Clarks, Nebraska 68628
515.587.7382
d.pleasant@ferno.com

Iowa CTS Cleaners

Crime and Trauma Scene cleanup services.
Vehicle decontamination, disaster restoration,
estate clean-out services.

John Krusenstjerna
4300 SE Capitol Circle, Suite C
Grimes, IA 50323
515.554.3834
johnk@iowactscleaners.com

Iowa Poison Control Center

Poison control consults available for all Medical
Examiner cases.

Tammy Noble
4001 47th St.
Sioux City, IA 51101
712.279.3717
tammy.noble@unitypoint.org

Advanced Detection Solutions

Post-mortem CT (PMCT) Turnkey solutions that
1) enhance traditional autopsies 2) assist in case
of shortage of forensic pathologists and 3) where
there are no forensic pathologists at all.

2900 Bristol St., Ste. G-205
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
dohertymitch@hotmail.com
Representative: Mitch Doherty

Iowa Violent Death Reporting System

321 E. 12th St.
Des Moines, IA 515.322.6918
nafla.poff@idph.iowa.gov
Representative: Wendy Ringgenberg, PhD

The Iowa Violent Death Reporting System
(IAVDRS) is funded by the Centers for Disease
Control to collect data on violent deaths and enter
the data into a national database. The DHHS
gathers reports from death certificates, medical
examiner and law enforcement reports to identify
circumstances that contribute to the following
types of violent deaths: homicides, suicides,
deaths resulting from law enforcement
intervention, unintentional firearm injury deaths,
deaths from terrorism and deaths of undetermined
intent.



Information regarding the Medical Examiners and
Coroners Alert Project (MECAP)

Kevin Stork
4330 East West Highway
Bethesda, MD 20814
202.302.4291
kstork@cpsc.gov.

US Consumer Product Safety Commission

A leader in forensic science, partners with law
enforcement when they are faced with a backlog
of tests or are in need of a full-time outsource
partner that offers speed, quality and integrity.
With over 2,500 tests, NMS Labs offers
unsurpassed service.

Jenna Lock
200 Welsh Road
Horsham, PA 19044
445-216-9081
jenna.lock@nmslabs.com

NMS Labs


